



Godrej
Godrej Industries Limited
 CIN : L24241MH1989PLC097781
 Regd. Office: Godrej One, Piroshanagar, Eastern Express Highway, Vikhroli (E), Mumbai 400 079.
 Tel : 022-25188010 / 20 / 30, Fax : 022-25188066
 website : www.godrejindustries.com, Email Id: investor@godrejinds.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

Particulars	Quarter Ended			
	30-Jun-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-22 Audited (refer note 7)	30-Jun-21 Unaudited Restated (refer note 2)	31-Mar-22 Audited
Total Income from Operations	4,024.55	4,444.87	2,890.49	14,130.15
Net Profit for the period before Tax and Share of Profit of Equity Accounted Investees (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	274.92	507.62	155.37	997.41
Net Profit after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	257.60	422.82	185.99	992.43
Net Profit After Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #) attributable to the owners of the Company	203.95	227.24	138.56	653.73
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) attributable to the owners of the Company	254.65	259.84	186.46	738.43
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value - ₹ 1 per share)	33.66	33.66	33.66	33.66
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the audited Balance Sheet				7,092.90
Earnings per share (In ₹) (Not Annualised)				
(a) Basic	6.06	6.75	4.12	19.42
(b) Diluted	6.06	6.75	4.12	19.42

Exceptional items are adjusted in the statement of profit and loss in accordance with Ind-AS.

Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results

Particulars	Quarter Ended			
	30-Jun-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-22 Audited Restated (refer note 7)	30-Jun-21 Unaudited	31-Mar-22 Audited
Turnover (Net Sales)	1,048.77	849.11	664.05	3,339.60
Profit / (Loss) before Tax and Exceptional Items	58.28	(23.83)	(36.32)	19.82
Exceptional Items	-	(17.53)	-	(64.01)
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	58.28	(41.36)	(36.32)	(44.19)
Profit / (Loss) After Tax	58.28	(41.36)	(36.32)	(44.19)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	57.87	(44.09)	(36.13)	(45.82)
Paid up Equity Share Capital	33.66	33.66	33.66	33.66
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	1,507.87	1,449.56	1,457.35	1,449.56
Capital Redemption Reserve	31.46	31.46	31.46	31.46
Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
Securities Premium	922.60	922.60	921.76	922.60
Net worth	1,463.82	1,405.51	1,413.30	1,405.51
Outstanding Net Debt	8,321.05	5,245.51	4,315.77	5,245.51
Debt/Equity Ratio	4.10	3.54	2.89	3.54
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.25	0.73	0.72	1.05
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.77	0.76	0.75	1.09
Earning per Equity Share (EPS):-				
Basic EPS	1.73	(1.23)	(1.08)	(1.31)
Diluted EPS	1.73	(1.23)	(1.08)	(1.31)

- Notes:
- The above unaudited consolidated financial results which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on August 12, 2022. The financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder. These results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have issued unmodified review reports thereon.
 - The National Company Law Tribunal at Mumbai Bench has, vide order dated April 11, 2022, and filed with the Registrar of Companies (RoC) on April 27, 2022 sanctioned a Scheme of Arrangement (The Scheme) of Cedar Lifespaces Private Limited (CLPL) (Wholly Owned Subsidiary of Godrej Properties Limited) with effect from April 01, 2020 with Godrej Properties Limited (subsidiary of the Company). The effective date of the Scheme is April 01, 2020. In accordance with the requirements of Para 9 (ii) of Appendix C of Ind AS 103, the unaudited consolidated financial results of the Group in respect of prior periods have been restated from effective date. Increase/ (Decrease) in previous period published numbers are as below:

Particulars	Quarter Ended	
	30-Jun-21	31-Mar-21
Tax expense charge	(0.02)	
Profit after tax for the period / year attributable to		
a) Owners of the Company	0.01	
b) Non-controlling Interest	0.01	
Total Assets	0.02	

- The National Green Tribunal, Principal Bench, New Delhi (the NGT) has on July 30, 2021 pronounced an order ("Order") against, inter alia, Godrej Properties Limited (a subsidiary Company) and its joint venture company viz Wonder Projects Development Private Limited ("WPDPL") in respect of matter challenging the environmental clearance granted in relation to project being developed by WPDPL in Bengaluru. WPDPL has challenged the said order before the Hon'ble Supreme Court. The Supreme Court has on August 26, 2021 directed the parties to maintain status quo. The subsidiary company is confident of the merits and compliances in the said case.
- Exceptional item for the previous year ended March 31, 2022 in consolidated financial results includes non-recurring expense of ₹ 17.28 crore recognised by one of the Subsidiary Company "Crescimo Dairy Products Limited" on account of GST liability arising out of classification issue of flavoured milk, being faced by the dairy sector.
- During the previous year ended March 31, 2022, the Company had reassessed the future economic benefits from certain plant and machinery and considering expected usage and market conditions it had recorded an exceptional expense of ₹ 66.57 crore to write down the Property, Plant and Equipment to estimated recoverable amount.
- Other income for the previous quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 in the Consolidated financial results includes ₹ 42.08 crore of contingent consideration (including Interest) received by Godrej Agrovet Limited (a subsidiary company) relating to a past business acquisition.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year ended March 31, 2022. Also the figures upto the end of the third quarter were only reviewed and not subjected to audit.

By Order of the Board
 For Godrej Industries Limited
 N. B. Godrej
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 0006195
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: August 12, 2022



I arrive at a conclusion not an assumption.

Inform your opinion detailed analysis.

ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited
 Corporate Identity Number: U99990DL1993PLC064135
Registered Office: 12th Floor, Narain Manzil, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110 001.
Corporate Office: One BKC, 13th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400 051.
 Tel.: +91 22 2652 5000, Fax: +91 22 2652 8100, Website: www.iciciprudent.com, Email id: enquiry@iciciprudent.com
Central Service Office: 2nd Floor, Block B-2, Nirlon Knowledge Park, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400 063, Tel.: 022 2685 2000 Fax: 022 26868313
Notice to the unitholders of ICICI Prudential Nifty 200 Momentum 30 ETF (the Scheme)
 Investors are requested to note that allotment price of the Scheme has been revised. Pursuant to the revision of allotment price, the NAV of the Scheme for August 5, 2022, August 8, 2022 and August 10, 2022 was revised and re-uploaded on the website of Association of Mutual Funds in India (AMFI) and ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited (the AMC) on August 12, 2022.
 The investors are requested to visit the websites of AMC and AMFI to check the NAVs of the Scheme and read other related information of the Scheme.
For ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: August 12, 2022
 No. 008/08/2022
 Authorised Signatory
To know more, call 1800 222 999/1800 200 6666 or visit www.iciciprudent.com
 Investors are requested to periodically review and update their KYC details along with their mobile number and email id.
To increase awareness about Mutual Funds, we regularly conduct Investor Awareness Programs across the country. To know more about it, please visit https://www.iciciprudent.com or visit AMFI's website https://www.amfiindia.com
Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

PRIME FOCUS LIMITED
 Registered Office: Prime Focus House, Linking Road, C/o Bank, Khar West, Mumbai - 400 052
 Phone: 022-47155000 Fax: 022-47155001 Website: www.primefocus.com
 Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L02100MH1997PLC109981
UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Unaudited	30.06.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,02,91,608	1,09,86,649	66,245,111	3,36,590,977
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	2,906.76	12,230.11	(2,624.09)	9,624.78
3	Net (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(2,812.15)	(3,110.48)	(2,624.09)	(8,228.75)
4	Net (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(4,862.43)	(8,969.47)	(2,567.51)	(17,398.30)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	(10,331.78)	(7,679.89)	(3,527.17)	(17,144.92)
6	Equity share capital	2,995.37	2,995.37	2,992.49	2,995.37
7	Reserves (including revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year				9411.02
8	Earnings per share (before exceptional items) (net of tax) (of ₹ 1 each) (Not Annualised)				
a) Basic (₹)	0.28	2.12	(0.86)	0.22	
b) Diluted (₹)	0.28	2.08	(0.86)	0.22	
9	Earnings per share (after exceptional items) (of ₹ 1 each) (Not Annualised)				
a) Basic (₹)	(1.63)	(3.00)	(0.86)	(5.81)	
b) Diluted (₹)	(1.63)	(3.00)	(0.86)	(5.81)	

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Unaudited	30.06.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited
1	Turnover (net sales)	702.48	255.53	1,212.03	10,251.38
2	(Loss) / Profit before tax	(1,073.35)	25,915.88	1,581.27	29,069.44
3	(Loss) / Profit after tax	(1,073.35)	25,915.88	1,581.27	29,069.44

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges website www.sebiindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on company's website www.primefocus.com.
 2. The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 12, 2022.
For Prime Focus Limited
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: August 12, 2022
 Chairperson and Whole-time Director
 Din: 0004593

RELIANCE
Reliance Infrastructure Limited
 Registered Office: Reliance Centre, Ground Floor, 19 Wankhede
 Wankhede Wing, Borelvi Estate, Mumbai-400 061
 website: www.rilinfra.com, Email: rilinfra@relianceinfra.com
 CIN: L74100MH2009PLC001539
 Tel: 91 22 43001000, Fax: 91 22 43048482

A. Extract of the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2022 (₹ crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2022 Unaudited	June 30, 2021 Unaudited	June 30, 2022 Unaudited	March 31, 2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	6,546.33	4,838.87	18,549.52	18,549.52
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	109.29	(82.73)	856.29	856.29
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	109.29	(82.73)	856.29	856.29
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(66.11)	(95.15)	(938.39)	(938.39)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	90.27	(85.24)	(809.53)	(809.53)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital			263.03	263.03
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 10 each)				
(a) Basic (₹)	(2.51)	(3.62)	(35.68)	(35.68)	
(b) Diluted (₹)	(2.51)	(3.62)	(35.68)	(35.68)	

B. Extract of the Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2022 (₹ crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2022 Unaudited	June 30, 2021 Unaudited	June 30, 2022 Unaudited	March 31, 2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	195.65	276.80	1,467.37	1,467.37
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	(115.48)	84.02	(363.96)	(363.96)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	(115.48)	84.02	(363.96)	(363.96)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(115.48)	82.13	(369.29)	(369.29)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(115.48)	82.13	(369.29)	(369.29)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital			263.03	263.03
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)			9,877.52	9,877.52
8	Security Premium Account			8,825.09	8,825.09
9	Net worth	9,376.68	9,806.90	9,493.13	9,493.13
10	Outstanding Debt			3,842.93	3,842.93
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.38	0.32	0.37	0.37
12	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 10 each)				
(a) Basic (₹)	(4.43)	3.12	(14.00)	(14.00)	
(b) Diluted (₹)	(4.43)	3.12	(14.00)	(14.00)	
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	130.63	130.63	130.03	130.03
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	212.98	212.98	212.98	212.98
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.81	0.87	0.87	0.87
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.52	2.51	0.94	0.94

C. The consolidated financial results of the Group have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
 D. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 drawn up both on a Standalone and Consolidated basis, filed with Stock Exchanges on August 13, 2022 under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 read with regulation 63(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 are available on the Company's website, www.rilinfra.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com and www.sebiindia.com.
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: August 13, 2022